TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified application pursuant to 503.06(c)		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Instruments Incorporated		03/04/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texas Instruments Incorporated	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 655474	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75265	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76201082	C2000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-353-6834

Email: clondon@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: 301 Tresser Boulevard
Address Line 2: Paralegal Christina London

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43163.0004 CAVALIER TELE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London	
Signature:	/christina london/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0205

900053464

Date:	07/18/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=SCN_20060718131500_001#page1 source=SCN_20060718131500_001#page2 source=SCN_20060718131500_001#page3 source=SCN_20060718131500_001#page4	2.tif 3.tif

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	03-04-2	002	EET	Docket No.:
OM/. No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			_Y	47025/0001
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1019998	382	ne attached origina	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			address of receivin	
Net2000 Communications Services, Inc.				-
	A 1 A	Name: <u>Ca</u>	valier Telephone, I	L.C.
\mathcal{A} .	19.02	Internal Add	dress 2134 West	Laburnum Avenue
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Addr	ess:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Richi	mond	State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>23227</u>
Other		☐ Individua	al(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
, delitates transcript of controlling party (cor)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment □	Merger	☐ Corpora	tion-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	⊠ Other _	Virginia limited lia	bility company
Other			not damiciled in the Uni	
Execution Date: February 4, 2002			must be a separate doo ne(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N cument from ☐ Yes
		Auditorial fian	ie(s) & address(ds)	U 165 M 1
4. Application number(s) or registration number	mbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В	. Trademark Regis	tration No.(s)
76/202099 76/218110		2,399,189	2,477,567	
75/582085 76/229166 76/201082 76/168179		2,195,976 1,890,207	2.195,975	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 〔	XI No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co		6. Total numb	er of applications a	and
concerning document should be mailed			s involved:	
Name: Kimberly A. Audet		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$290.00
Internal Address: Edwards & Angell, J	LLP			And the second s
Internal Addition		⊠ Enclose	ed	
		☐ Authori	zed to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Federal Street		8. Deposit acc	count number:	I HOLLA BELLE HADE LITEL LUNG FORF REAL ARMS (IN 114)
·				
City: Boston State:	MA ZIP: 02110			02-19-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11
93/01/2002 LHELLER 00000186 75202099		USE THIS SPACE		
** ** **	1			
01 FC:461 40.00 UP 02 FC:462 250.00 UP				
9. Statement and signature.		_#! !-		itanhad anny la a taga anno
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	i correct and any a	паспва сору із а тив сору
Kimberly A. Audet	Kimli	1 (1 (l)	relt	February 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	_	Date
Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attach	ments, and	4 ARK
			——————————————————————————————————————	SEWARK 52 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Net2000 Communications Services, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at c/o Piper, Marbury, Rudnick & Wolfe, 1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 400, Reston, Virginia 20190, warrants and represents that previously used the trademarks set out on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks") for communications services; and

WHEREAS, Cavalier Telephone, L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a Virginia limited liability company, having a place of business at 2134 West Laburnum Avenue, Richmond, Virginia 23227, has, under a certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignee and certain of its affiliates and Assignor and certain of its affiliates dated November 15, 2001, acquired the assets of Assignor, including all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the U.S. trademark applications and registrations thereof, including any corresponding foreign trademark applications or registrations granted on said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants and assigns on an "as is" basis unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the U.S. trademark applications and registrations thereof, and any corresponding foreign trademark applications or registrations granted for said Trademarks;

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

BOS2_BOS_342285_1.DOC/BCAMPBELL

This Assignment	of Trademarks is executed at	RESTON	[city],
VIRGINIA	[state], this	FEBRUARY, 2002.	

NET2000 COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.

Ву:

Title: GENERAL COUNS

_ 2 -_ .

BOS2_BOS_342285_1.DOC/BCAMPBELL

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NET2000 COMMUNICATIONS	76/202099	1/29/01		
NET3000	75/ 5 82085	11/3/98		
NET2000SYNERGY	75/794214	9/8/99	2,399,189	10/31/00
DISTANCE IS DEAD	75/904318	1/27/00	2,477,567	8/14/01
NET2000 BASICONE	76/201802	1/29/01	<u> </u>	
Circle Design	75/3891 5 8 ·	11/12/97	2,195,975	10/13/98
XCETERA! & Design	76/218110	2/28/01		
VIVIFY	76/229166	3/21/01		
VOCALNET	7.6/168179	11/14/00		
NET2000	75/389165	11/12/97	2,195,976	10/13/98
NET2000 GROUP	74/437917	9/20/93	1,890,207	4/18/95
LEADING A	75/826100	10/18/99	2,383,257	09/05/00
TELECOMMUNICATIONS	,	-		
REVOLUTION				
NET2000 CONNECT	75/794209	09/08/99	2,426,485	02/06/01

BO\$2_BO\$_342285_1.DOC/BCAMPBELL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 07/18/2006